
STATE OF WASHINGTON

MILITARY DEPARTMENT
EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT DIVISION

MS: TA-20 Building 20
Camp Murray, Washington 98430-5122

Phone: ( 253) 512-7000  FAX: (253) 512-7200

February 6, 2025

Donna Duling
Whatcom County
Sheriff' s Office
311 Grand Ave
Bellingham, WA 98225

Re: FY 22 Operation Stonegarden ( OPSG) E24-047 End Date Extension Amendment

Dear Donna Duling: 

In accordance with Section A.3 of Attachment B, General Terms and Conditions of Grant Agreement E24-047, this
letter serves as written notification, Amendment 2, extending the Grant Agreement End Date from March 31, 
2025 to August 31, 2025. 

An extension of the period of performance is allowable under grant provisions, and the OPSG Program Manager
has approved this extension.  

The Grant Agreement Face Sheet Block 6, Grant Agreement End Date, has been changed from March 31, 2025
to August 31, 2025. 

Additionally, the Grant Agreement Revision 2 Timeline, Attachment F has been updated to reflect the following
changes: 

Change Grant Agreement End Date from March 31, 2025 to August 31, 2025; 
Change Submit Final Reimbursement Request and Closeout Report from May 15, 2025 to October 15, 
2025. 

No other changes are required. All other terms and conditions of the original Grant Agreement and any previous
amendments remain in full force and effect. 

If there are questions regarding the amendment, please contact Ben Olson at benjamin. olson@mil. wa.gov, or
253-512-7224. 

Sincerely, 

Peggy Simmons
OPSG Program Manager

cc: Contracts Office, Washington Military Department

DDULING
mailto:benjamin.olson@mil.wa.gov


